
March 11, 2024 – April 25, 2024

All Courses are delivered in person: Room 444

Make-up Day: Friday, April 26, 2024

Assignment Week:  Monday, April 29, 2024 – Friday, May 3, 2024
SLP1527: No final exam

SLP1528: No final exam

SLP1535: No final exam

SLP1508 Post-Placement Documentation - Minimum Expectations Peer Review Class:  Tuesday, March 12, 2024 1:00-2:00 p.m.

SLP1509 Capstone Week: Monday, May 6, 2024 – Friday, May 10, 2024; Presentation Day Tuesday May 7, 2024, 9:00am to 5:00pm; 
                                                           Final submission due Friday May 10, 2024 5:00p.m.

SLP 2500 Pre-Placement Planning/Orientation Lecture:  Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 1:00-3:00 p.m.

TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

SLP1509

Research in

Speech-Language

Pathology SLP1527 SLP1527

Deryk Beal
Clinical Analysis of 

Communication and 
Swallowing Disorders

Clinical Analysis of 
Communication and 

Swallowing Disorders

11:00 A.M-12:00 P.M. Lynn Ellwood Lynn Ellwood

12:00-1:00 P.M. LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH

SLP 1535H SLP 1535H

1:00-2:00 P.M. Advanced Principles Advanced Principles

 of Clinical Practice  of Clinical Practice

2:00-3:00 P.M. Susan J. Wagner Susan J. Wagner

3:00-4:00 P.M.

4:00-5:00 P.M.

2023 - 2024 CLASS SCHEDULE YEAR 2 MHSc
UNIT 8 

INTERPROFESSIONAL EDUCATION (IPE) LEARNING ACTIVITY:  SLP 1535 - Advanced Principles of Clinical Practice:  FOUNDATIONAL

INTEGRATIVE LEARNING EXPERIENCE (ILE): Monday, March 25, 2024, 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.; Tuesday, April 2, 2024, 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. & 1:00-4:00 p.m.

(5) Conflict in Interprofessional Life:  Tuesday, March 19, 2024 - 4:00 p.m. for SLP, PH, MRS, PT, PA & SW -  (SJW) -  DELIVERY (TBD)   

9:00-10:00 A.M.

10:00-11:00 A.M.


